Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club

Venue: Addington Raceway

Date of meeting: Thursday, July 31

RACE 1

4:22: TRACED FROM BIRTH TO ADOPTION SPRINT PBD

$3,500.00, C4, 295m

1 D Box Vacant
2 32222 Opawa Barns 16.
3 22632 Zippy Ziggy 16.
4 42565 Homebush Patch DG 17.
5 7211X Go Neville 16.
6 51X3X Dewy News fst
7 23523 Ripslinger Ruby nwt
8 21671 Gotcha Chester 17.
9 46362 Ava Effort 17.
10 47617 Master Leo 16.

Zippy Ziggy, Dewy News, Opawa Barns

RACE 2
4:39: ROSE & THISTLE SPRINT PBD
$4,400.00, C5, 295m

1 D Box Vacant
2 36363 Claws In Sparky 17.
3 37643 Go Larry 16.
4 35116 Opawa Evans 16.
5 24121 Gotcha Santana 16.
6 35616 Pick And Go 16.
7 57351 Amanda Obdam 16.
8 33117 Scoot On Over 16.
9 75277 Trixie Jewel 16.
10 6736X Homebush Fusion 16.

Opawa Evans, Gotcha Santana, Go Larry

RACE 3
4:57: DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER DASH PBD
$3,200.00, C3, 295m

1 D Box Vacant
2 14464 Mitcham Rose GS 16.
3 55453 I'm An Ace GS 17.
4 41217 Jingles Do Well 17.
5 44231 Nighthawk Zeus 17.
6 36556 Mitcham Zara GS 17.
7 66565 Opawa Izzy GS 16.
8 43314 Tobacco Road 17.
9 41514 Rebel Dynamite 17.
10 41244 Know Kora 16.

Nighthawk Zeus, Jingles Do Well, Tobacco

RACE 4

85 L Waretini

96 Paul & Blake Scott
06 J McInerney

87 L Anderton

d A Roberts

d A Bradshaw

16 Weir

12 A Bradshaw

96 S Hindson

19 M Roberts

85 C Mitchell & W D Smith
75 D Fahey & K Wyllie
85 TWeir

86 D Voyce

83 R Casey

99 A Bradshaw

78 A Roberts

65 J McInerney

91 A Bradshaw

16 Hart

22 L Waretini

11 J Johnson

08 A Bradshaw

90 L Waretini

05 Weir

16 D Roberts

94 G Cleeve

Road

5:16: ACTIVE ELECTRICAL CHRISTCHURCH DASH PBD

$4,400.00, C5, 295m

1 D Box Vacant
2 23154 Gotcha Hide 16.
3 11411 Dingo Night 16.
4 41535 Wave Dancer 16.
5 71356 Opawa Busy 16.
6 22324 Ripslinger Rory 16.
7 62115 Homebush Henry 16.
8 63623 Ava 17.
9 75277 Trixie Jewel 16.
10 6736X Homebush Fusion 16.

Dingo Night, Opawa Busy, Gotcha Hide

RACE 5
5:37: THURSDAY PLACE PICK SPRINT PBD
$3,500.00, C4, 295m

1 D Box Vacant
2 12456 Homebush Caleb DG 16.
3 41645 Go Milton DG 17.
4 34741 April Jewel 16.
5 21255 Madam Phaedra 17.
6 71767 Rakaia Fire DG 16.
7 33143 Gotcha Tane 17.
8 43175 Homebush Fox 17.
9 46362 Ava Effort 17.
10 47617 Master Leo 16.

Madam Phaedra, Gotcha Tane, Go Milton

RACE 6

Weir

Fahey & K Wyllie
Roberts

Waretini
Bradshaw
McInerney

Cleeve

Roberts
McInerney

arawrt 2o

McInerney
Waretini
Roberts
Dunn

Hart

Weir

B McInerney
A Bradshaw
S Hindson

(SR o B

6:06: STEVE ANNGOW DRAPES & BLINDS PH.0272719588 STAKES

$5,500.00, C4, 525m

1 25616 Gothams Queen 30.
2 1375X Paw Earnest fst
3 73232 Know Expense 30.
4 45273 Opawa Sugar 30.
5 15574 Opawa Shirley DG 29.
6 16447 Bit of Bacardi 30.
7 43145 Opawa Schofer 30.
8 34522 Opawa Archer 30.
9 76178 Nail It 29.
10 71257 Charley Horse 30.

Opawa Shirley, Opawa Schofer, Paw Earnest

S Cleeve

A Roberts

G Cleeve

Wales

Fahey & K Wyllie
Roberts

Fahey & K Wyllie
Fahey & K Wyllie
Fahey & K Wyllie
Cleeve

[ORvllvlvidiv)



RACE 7

6:

25: 2025 CANTERBURY LAURELS FINAL

$10,000.00, R/Af, 525m

3
4
5
6
7
8

Valderrama, Minnie Lu, Adobe Videl

1

2
26146
11735
24281
54333
44414
15121

RACE 8

6:

47: 2025 GARDEN CITY CLASSIC FINAL

D Box Vacant
D Box Vacant
Eight Bells
Jupiter Blue
Valderrama

Minnie Lu
Broadway Gem
Adobe Videl

$10,000.00, R/Af, 525m

1

O Jo b WwWN

Perfect Harry,

31124
11311
13344
63665
74364
12233
21254
11522

RACE 9

7

04: SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD STAKES

Opawa Postman
Yuki

Perfect Harry
Wanderer Diego
Eagle Eye
Twisted Truth
Mister Efficient
Paw Striker

$6,300.00, C5, 525m

1

O Jo Wi

Xisco Bale, Taieri Gout, Juice Master

64161
41164
62521
44245
14336
18236
12213
13151

RACE 10

7

24: THE HOMEKILL GUYS LTD DASH PBD

Original Warrior
Romantic Rebel
Taieri Gout
Chilly Pepper
Juice Master
Therapy Tex
Xisco Bale
Fireman Fred

$4,400.00, C5, 295m

O ~J oy Ul W

9

10 6736X
Gotcha Pennies,

1
23382
61726
11255
14635
31136
53311
32437
75277

RACE 11
52: RACING AGAIN FRIDAY 1ST AUGUST SPRINT P
$4,400.00, C5, 295m

7

W ~J oy Ul W

9

10 6736X
Gotcha Homer,

1
34156
53714
22571
21633
42216
61611
55331
75277

RACE 12
13: $159.2 MILLION CONTRIBUTED TO THE ECONOMY DASH PBD
$3,500.00, C4, 295m

8:

O ~J oy Ul W

9

10 47617
Homebush Swindle,

OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 7

1
2213F
22351
21755
52634
45223
31365
11467
46362

D Box Vacant
Georgie Pie
Smoking Ivan
Gotcha Pennies
Shane Baxter
Opawa Hazel
Loco Loki
Opawa Ryder
Trixie Jewel
Homebush Fusion

D Box Vacant
Adobe Ego
Gotcha Homer
Homebush Suzie
Opawa Justin
Mitcham Ben
Mercedes Jewel
Sun Strike
Trixie Jewel
Homebush Fusion

D Box Vacant
Homebush Swindle
Beast Arising
Raphael Jewel
Homebush Elle
Gothams King
Yatri Bale
Evening Out
Ava Effort
Master Leo

Georgie Pie,

Mercedes Jewel,

Mister Efficient,

nwtd
30.57
30.22
30.29
nwtd
30.34

30.47
30.21
29.96
nwtd

30.22
30.57
30.55
30.57

Paw Striker

Opawa Hazel

Homebush Suzie

DG

Beast Arising,

Gothams King

B McInerney

D
J McInerney
J Johnson

Fahey & K Wyllie
Cleeve

Voyce

McInerney
Roberts

Cleeve

Voyce

Roberts

PUOOUWUOO

D Fahey & K Wyllie
M Roberts

D Fahey & K Wyllie
D Voyce

M Roberts

D Fahey & K Wyllie
A Roberts

Hart

R Casey

M Roberts
Weir

J McInerney
J Dunn

S Cleeve
Wales

A Roberts

J McInerney

BD

M Roberts
Weir

J McInerney
Wales

A Bradshaw
A Roberts

L Waretini
A Roberts

J McInerney

J McInerney
M Roberts

A Roberts

J McInerney
S Cleeve

A Roberts
Weir

A Bradshaw
S Hindson

9 BETWEEN 4.53 & 5.08PM
OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 10-12 BETWEEN 6.02 & 6.17PM
RIB STEWARD S WALLIS



